Foi	m PTO-1595	09-29-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
			Patent and Trademark Office	
<i>Ö</i>		103314251	ET	
STO To	the Commissioner for Patents.		hed documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	:	0	
5	Ernest C. Weyhrauch Matthew B. Ballenger George B. Kendrick Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? [1,250 ом [X] хех [X] Уез [1,250 00 00 00 [X] Уез [00 550 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	
2.	Names and address of receiving	party(ies):		
	Name: OSRAM SYLVA Street Address: 100 Endicot City, State, ZIP: Danvers, Ma	t Street		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes	[X] No	
3.	. Nature of Conveyance:			
	[X] Assignment [] M [] Security Agreement [] C [] Other	erger hange of Name		
	Execution Date:09/08/2006			
4.	Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:09/08/2006			
	A. Patent Application No.(s): _	B. Patent No	.(s):	
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
	Name: Carlo S. Be OSRAM SYLVA Street Address: 100 Endicot City, State, ZIP: Danvers, Ma 978-750-207	NIA INC. t Street ssachusetts 01923		
6.	Total number of applications an	d patents involved: [1]		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21	(h)): \$ <u>40.00</u>		
	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged t	o deposit account		
8.	8. Deposit account number: <u>15-0685</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9.	Statement and signature.		() and	
	To the best of my knowledge and correct and any attached copy i	belief, the foregoing s a true copy of the or	iginal document.	
-N	Carlo S. Bessone	Signature	Dave -	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]				
09/28/2006 DBYRNE 00000269 150685 11526384				
01 FC:8				
	L J		DATENT	

.

PATENT REEL: 018331 FRAME: 0465 In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Ernest C. Weyhrauch, Matthew B. Ballenger and George B. Kendrick, sell and assign to OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc., a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention in

TITLE: PHASE-CONTROL POWER CONTROLLER FOR CONVERTING A LINE VOLTAGE TO A RMS LOAD VOLTAGE

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

Inventor And C. Werker Date 9/8/06
Ernest C. Weyhrauch Address 108 Old Pond Way, Richmond, KY 40475
Witness Cloron Mecror Date 9/8/06
Address 1357 B Leonig Dove Love, Levington, Pu, 40517
Witness John Slower Date 9/8/06
Address 1441 Elizabeth St. Lexington, KY 40503
\mathbf{v}
Inventor Man Stale Date 9/8/2006
Matthew B. Bailenger Address 1120 Parklawn Drive, Lexington, KY 40517
Witness Date 9/8/06
Address 357B Leonly dree Lorne, Serington Ay, 40517
1. E 111) 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Address 1441 E (izabeth St. Lexington, KY 40503
Address 1441 Elizabeth St. Lexington, KI 90503
Inventor Neorge B. Kenlink Date 9/8/2006
George B. Kendrick Address 208 Leawood Drive, Lexington, KY 40502
Date $\frac{q}{\sqrt{2}/6}$
Witness Aaron Maler Jon March 20 Multon My 40517
Address 1357 Bidoonly dree Joke, derynylog py, 10517 Date 9/8/06
Witness John Sayur,
Address 1441 Elizabeth St. Lexington, KY 40503
PATENT
RECORDED: 09/25/2006 REEL: 018331 FRAME: 0466